Cric

RANDEERA

RANASIN

Seam Bowling All Rounder

Name Randeera Ranasinghe

DOB 25/10/1998

Nationality Sri Lankan

Player Status Available

Playing Role Bowling All-Rounder (Seam)
Batting Style RH Middle Order Bat

Bowling Style RA Fast Medium

Entry Route International Sportsperson Visa
Coaching Qualifications UKCC Level 2

Randeera Ranasinghe is a dynamic pace bowling all-rounder from Sri Lanka with a proven track record both

domestically and overseas.

A schoolboy prodigy, he captained his College 1st XI and earned recognition at the 2017/18 Dialog Cup Schoolboy
Cricketer of the Year for his batting and all-round performances. Representing Sri Lanka Under-19s between 2016 and
2019, he featured in multiple Asia Cup tournaments before breaking into Kurunegala Youth Cricket Club’s squad in

2018/19, debuting across all three formats.

In First-Class cricket, he has scored 787 runs at 27.13 with a top score of 138 and claimed 11 wickets, while in List A he
has added 210 runs and 19 wickets. In T20s, he has made 210 runs and taken 15 wickets, including a standout 5-26.

Ranasinghe has also excelled in England over the past five seasons, beginning with Driffield Town in the Yorkshire
Premier League North and then four seasons with Tewkesbury in the West of England Premier League, amassing 2,385

runs at 37.86, including three centuries, and 105 wickets at 20.28.

With his combination of pace, power hitting, and consistent all-round impact, he is primed for another successful UK
stintin 2026.



Overseas Statistics

Team (Season) Mts Inns NO Runs HS

Tewkesbury (2025)

Tewkesbury (2024) 34 31 0 980 97

Tewkesbury (2023) 25 21 4 654 104
Tewkesbury(2022) 25 20 4 631 103*
Driffield Town (2021) 15 15 4 275 65
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Ave

39.2
38.47
39.44
25.00

Ovs

122.5
120
140.4
107.4

Runs = Wkits
690 29
563 31
710 39
551 16

BB

4/22
6/30
4/36
4/22

Avg

23.79
18.16
18.21

34.44
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