

RANDEERA RANASINGHE

Seam Bowling All Rounder



Name	Randeera Ranasinghe
DOB	25/10/1998
Nationality	Sri Lankan
Player Status	Placed
Playing Role	Bowling All-Rounder (Seam)
Batting Style	RH Middle Order Bat
Bowling Style	RA Fast Medium
Entry Route	International Sportsperson Visa
Coaching Qualifications	UKCC Level 2

Randeera Ranasinghe is a dynamic pace bowling all-rounder from Sri Lanka with a proven track record both domestically and overseas.

A schoolboy prodigy, he captained his College 1st XI and earned recognition at the 2017/18 Dialog Cup Schoolboy Cricketer of the Year for his batting and all-round performances. Representing Sri Lanka Under-19s between 2016 and 2019, he featured in multiple Asia Cup tournaments before breaking into Kurunegala Youth Cricket Club's squad in 2018/19, debuting across all three formats.

In First-Class cricket, he has scored 787 runs at 27.13 with a top score of 138 and claimed 11 wickets, while in List A he has added 210 runs and 19 wickets. In T20s, he has made 210 runs and taken 15 wickets, including a standout 5-26.

Ranasinghe has also excelled in England over the past five seasons, beginning with Driffield Town in the Yorkshire Premier League North and then four seasons with Tewkesbury in the West of England Premier League, amassing 2,385 runs at 37.86, including three centuries, and 105 wickets at 20.28.

With his combination of pace, power hitting, and consistent all-round impact, he is primed for another successful UK stint in 2026.

Overseas Statistics

Team (Season)	Mts	Inns	NO	Runs	HS	Ave	Ovs	Runs	Wkts	BB	Avg
Tewkesbury (2025)											
Tewkesbury (2024)	34	31	0	980	97	39.2	122.5	690	29	4/22	23.79
Tewkesbury (2023)	25	21	4	654	104	38.47	120	563	31	6/30	18.16
Tewkesbury (2022)	25	20	4	631	103*	39.44	140.4	710	39	4/36	18.21
Driffield Town (2021)	15	15	4	275	65	25.00	107.4	551	16	4/22	34.44

Registered Office:

124 City Road
London
EC1V 2NX

Contact CricX:

+44 7401 474741
admin@cricx.com
www.cricx.com

VAT Registration: 909 0523 36
Registered Number: 6170932